## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name                           | Formerly | Execution Date         | Entity Type                         |
|--------------------------------|----------|------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Mount Sinai School of Medicine |          | 112/11 <i>/</i> 2012 1 | Tax Exempt Corporation: NEW<br>YORK |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | ICAHN SCHOOL OF MEDICINE AT MOUNT SINAI |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | One Gustave L. Levy Place               |  |
| City:           | New York                                |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK                                |  |
| Postal Code:    | 10029                                   |  |
| Entity Type:    | Tax Exempt Corporation: NEW YORK        |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                   |  |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------------------|--|
| Serial Number:       | 85756431 | BIOME                       |  |
| Registration Number: | 2538921  | SERVING SCIENCE AND SOCIETY |  |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2129693000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 1: 11 Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 53300-144              |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Jenifer deWolf Paine   |
| Signature:              | /Jenifer deWolf Paine/ |
| Date:                   | 05/22/2013             |

Total Attachments: 1

source=53300-144-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

85756

REEL: 005033 FRAME: 0120



### ICAHN SCHOOL OF MEDICINE AT MOUNT SINAI

#### AMENDMENT OF CHARTER

This Instrument Witnesseth That the Board of Regents for and on behalf of the Education Department of the State of New York at their meeting of December 11, 2012

An application having been made by and on behalf of the trustees of Mount Sinai School of Medicine, for an amendment of its charter, it was

Voted, that the provisional charter of Mount Sinai School of Medicine, located in the city, county, and state of New York, which was granted by action of the Board of Regents under the corporate name "Mount Sinai Hospital School of Medicine" on June 28, 1963; amended on December 18, 1964 to change the corporate name to "Mount Sinai School of Medicine"; amended on October 28, 1966 and on October 27, 1967 to change the corporate name to "Mount Sinai School of Medicine of the City University of New York"; made absolute on May 24, 1968; amended on various other occasions including July 17, 1998 which, among other things, changed the corporate name effective July 1, 1999, to "Mount Sinai School of Medicine of New York University"; amended on October 19, 2010, effective November 18, 2010, to change the corporate name to "Mount Sinai School of Medicine" be, and the same hereby is, amended to change the corporate name to "Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai".

Neight Lice

Granted, December 11, 2012, by the Board of Regents of The University of the State of New York, for and on behalf of the State Education Department, and executed under the seal of said University and recorded as Number 25,814.

Chancellor

resident of the University and Commissioner of Education

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005033 FRAME: 0121

**RECORDED: 05/22/2013**